LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

EL DORADO COUNTY

AND

CHRYSLER GROUP LLC

The County of El Dorado hereby accepts the donation of a Jeep Wrangler Rubicon by Chrysler Group LLC for the exclusive use of the El Dorado County Sheriff's Office.

This Letter reflects the understanding that the donation of a Jeep Wrangler Rubicon by Chrysler Group LLC to the County of El Dorado will not create a conflict of interest that would adversely impair any future procurements by the County from Chrysler Group LLC, and that the County is permitted to accept the Jeep Wrangler Rubicon under applicable laws, rules or other legal authorities that regulate gifts to the County of El Dorado.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be entered on the 31 day of Avgv 51, 2014.

Chrysler Group LLC.

El Dorado County Sheriff's Department

Jim Morrison

Director, Jeep Product Marketing

John D'Agostini Sheriff - Coroner

Date 8/31/14

Date <u>8/31/14</u>

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

By: Mormer Suntreels	Date:	9/16/14	
Chair, Norma Santiago			
Board of Supervisors	*		

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Mary Mary Jalan Date: 9/16/14
Deputy Clerk